







100729889

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET - PATENTS ONLY

Washington, DC 20231 ATTN: Box Assignments
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):
Brian Feeney, 9 Brondleaf Lane, Enfield, CT 06082 Thomas Kennedy, 3 Mirick Lane, Wilbraham, MA 01085
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes X_No
2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):
Lisco, Inc. Delaware Corporation 601 S. Harbour Island Boulevard, Suite 200 Tampa, Florida 33602
Additional names(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? Yes _X_ No
3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other
4. Application number(s) and/or Patent number(s) and Filing date;
 A. Patent Application No(s): 29/083,522 B. B. Patent No(s): π/a C. Filing Date: February 06, 1998

05/01/1998 DBEACH 00000001 170150 29083522

01 FC:581 40.00 CH

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

JC

Donald Bahr, Esq. Patent & Trademark Counsel Spalding & Evenflo Companies, Inc. Post Office Box 30101 Tampa, FL 33602-3101

- 6. Total number of applications and/or patents involved: 1
- 8. Please charge Deposit Account No. 17-0150 (Attached is a duplicate of this Recordation Form Cover Sheet)

9. Statement and signature

Name of Person Signing

Total No. of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4

Record assignmendoe

P-5588

U.S. Serial No. 29/083,522

Filing Date 02/06/98

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

JC

Be it known that I, Brian Feeney, 9 Broadleaf Lane, Enfield, CT 06082, and Thomas Kennedy, 3 Mirick Lane, Wilbraham, MA 01085, have invented a new product entitled "BASKETBALL", and,

WHEREAS an application for United States Patent has been filed on even date herewith; and

LISCO, INC., a corporation of Delaware, with its principal place of business at 601 S. Harbour Island Boulevard, Suite 200, Tampa, Florida 33602, is desirous of acquiring certain rights thereunder,

NOW THEREFORE, for one dollar (\$1) to me in hand paid by LISCO, INC., I have agreed to and do hereby sell, assign, and set over to said LISCO, INC., its successors or assigns, my entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and any Letters Patent of the United States of America and/or any country foreign thereto, that may be granted to me therefore. Further, I hereby authorize the above-mentioned assignee to insert in this instrument the identifying serial number and filing date of my said application when received.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

	WITNESS my hand and seal this day of	
	Bun heerey Brian Feeney	
STATE OF MR COUNTY OF HAMPOLEN)) SS)	
,	1998, before me, a Notary Pubic,	
personally appeared the above named Brian	Feeney, to me known to be the person who executed	
the foregoing Assignment and who has acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.		
	Notary Public Signature Elaine M. DuttoN Printed Name	
	My Commission Expires: 6/15/98	

Serial No. 29/083,522

Filing Date: 02/06/98

uspto forms/assignments/asignme.sem

	WITNESS my hand and seal this day of
	Thomas Kennedy
STATE OF)
) SS
COUNTY OF HAARD)
personally appeared the above named Thom	as Kennedy, to me known to be the person who has acknowledged the same to be his free act and
	0.
	Came to Dullor
	Notary Public Signature
	Printed Name
	My Commission Expires: 6/15/44

Serial No. 29/083,522 Filing Date: 02/06/98

wywoforms/sassignments/ussignme.sam